Dean of International <dean\_ir@du.ac.in>

1/3/2024 5:04 PM

## Fwd: U21 RISE 2023 Announcement

To Dean International Relations DU <deanir.du@gmail.com> Blind copy contact@mlnce.org

This is a gentle reminder to our earlier email dated November 23, 2023 regarding the submission of U21 RISE Entry to the office of International Relations latest by March 1, 2024.

Regards.

International Relations Office

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Dean of International <dean ir@du.ac.in>

Date: Thu, Nov 23, 2023 at 11:19 AM Subject: U21 RISE 2023 Announcement

To: Dean International Relations DU < deanir.du@gmail.com >

Dear Sir/Madam,

The University of Delhi is a member university of the Universitas 21 Network of Higher Education. Under the U21 Network, there is a programme "U21 RISE Awards 2023" available for the students of the University of Delhi.

We are pleased to share with you the <u>RISE handbook</u> for this year with information on student eligibility, deadlines for this year and FAQs. The handbook is linked on the website here and can be shared with students interested in the programme.

To participate in the above programme, the students need to prepare a video of 3-5 minutes on their project which directly address to atleast one of the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals and submit to the office of International Relations, University of Delhi (<u>dean\_ir@du.ac.in</u>) latest by **March 1, 2024**.

With regards, International Relations office

International Relations Room No. 12, First Floor Conference Centre University of Delhi Delhi - 110 007, INDIA

Phone: +91 2766 7771

Email: dean\_ir@du.ac.in, deanir.du@ gmail.com

Website: http://ir.du.ac.in

International Relations Room No. 12, First Floor Conference Centre University of Delhi Delhi - 110 007, INDIA

Phone: +91 2766 7771

Email: dean ir@du.ac.in, deanir.du@ gmail.com

Website: http://ir.du.ac.in